through video conferencing has considered and approved the distributions of ₹ 965.00 million (Indian 

Rupees Nine Hundred and Sixty Five million Only) / ₹ 3.386 (Indian Rupees Three point Three Eight Six 

Only) per Unit for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 which comprises of ₹ 416.66 million (Indian 

Rupees Four Hundred and Sixteen point Six Six million Only) / ₹ 1.462 (Indian Rupees One point Four Six 

Two Only) per Unit in the form of interest (less applicable taxes, if any), ₹ 548.34 million (Indian Rupees 

Five Hundred and Forty Eight point Three Four million Only) / ₹ 1.924 (Indian Rupees One Point Nine 

Two Four Only) per Unit in the form of Return of Capital. 

We also wish to submit that the record date for the distributions to Unitholders for the quarter ended 

December 31, 2024, will be Thursday, February 13, 2025, and the payment of distributions will be made